1-800-227-1171   |   trescolighting.com2
White (WH)
Durable, flexible silicone construction with a flat
illuminated side bendable on the horizontal axis
3W/ft. Luniform output for continuous illumination
Available in (5) color temperatures: 2700K, 3000K, 3500K,
4800K, 6500K
Sold in 16.4’ (5 m) rolls and cuttable every 1” (25 mm)

(16.4’)
79”
(2 m)
12V,
Custom (starter cord molded in),
N1   (Side Emitting)
5 m
(16.4’)
79”
(2 m)
Neoloop
All product dimensions and specifications are subject to change without prior notice.
 Required
 Optional
Part # Description
L-N1-12V3WM-27K-5M-1 12VDC 3W/FT 5 m (16.4’) 2700K N1 Side w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N1-12V3WM-30K-5M-1 12VDC 3W/FT 5 m (16.4’) 3000K N1 Side w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N1-12V3WM-35K-5M-1 12VDC 3W/FT 5 m (16.4’) 3500K N1 Side w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N1-12V3WM-48K-5M-1 12VDC 3W/FT 5 m (16.4’) 4800K N1 Side w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N1-12V3WM-65K-5M-1 12VDC 3W/FT 5 m (16.4’) 6500K N1 Side w/ 2 Molded Inputs
 12VDC Side-Emitting Neoloop
 12VDC Top-Emitting  Neoloop Part # Description
L-N2-12V3WM-27K-5M-1 12VDC 3W/FT 5 m (16.4’) 2700K N2 Top w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N2-12V3WM-30K-5M-1 12VDC 3W/FT 5 m (16.4’) 3000K N2 Top w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N2-12V3WM-35K-5M-1 12VDC 3W/FT 5 m (16.4’) 3500K N2 Top w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N2-12V3WM-48K-5M-1 12VDC 3W/FT 5 m (16.4’) 4800K N2 Top w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N2-12V3WM-65K-5M-1 12VDC 3W/FT 5 m (16.4’) 6500K N2 Top w/ 2 Molded Inputs
12VDC Power Supplies
Works with all Tresco 12VDC power supplies. See Specification Guide for all options.
1-800-227-1171   |   trescolighting.com
141
COMPONENTS Power SuppliesControllersInstall Accessories
12VDC
24V DC
120V
Part # Description
L-LED-LINKD-8-1 8 cm (3”) 12VDC Starter/Link/Extension Cord
L-LED-LINKD-15-1 15 cm (6”) 12VDC Starter/Link/Extension Cord
L-LED-LINKD-25-1 25 cm (10”) 12VDC Starter/Link/Extension Cord
L-LED-LINKD-60-1 60 cm (24”) 12VDC Starter/Link/Extension Cord
L-LED-LINKD-120-1 120 cm (48”) 12VDC Starter/Link/Extension Cord
L-LED-LINKD-180-1 180 cm (72”) 12VDC Starter/Link/Extension Cord
L-LED-LINKD-245-1 245 cm (96”) 12VDC Starter/Link/Extension Cord
66. LED -Link Cord D  01-14-10
 Hole size:
1/2”
(13 mm)
(13 mm)
1/2”
  12VDC Starter Cord Extension Leads
  12VDC DIY Neoloop Starter Cords Part # Description
L-N1-12PKT-2M-1 12VDC 2 m (79”) Neoloop DIY Starter Lead, Side-Emitting
L-N2-12PKT-2M-1 12VDC 2 m (79”) Neoloop DIY Starter Lead, Top-Emitting
Part # Description
L-N1-24V3WM-27K-8M-1 24VDC 3W/FT 8 m (26.25’) 2700K N1 Side w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N1-24V3WM-30K-8M-1 24VDC 3W/FT 8 m (26.25’) 3000K N1 Side w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N1-24V3WM-35K-8M-1 24VDC 3W/FT 8 m (26.25’) 3500K N1 Side w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N1-24V3WM-48K-8M-1 24VDC 3W/FT 8 m (26.25’) 4800K N1 Side w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N1-24V3WM-65K-8M-1 24VDC 3W/FT 8 m (26.25’) 6500K N1 Side w/ 2 Molded Inputs
 24VDC Side-Emitting Neoloop
Part # Description
L-N2-24V3WM-27K-8M-1 24VDC 3W/FT 8 m (26.25’) 2700K N2 Top w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N2-24V3WM-30K-8M-1 24VDC 3W/FT 8 m (26.25’) 3000K N2 Top w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N2-24V3WM-35K-8M-1 24VDC 3W/FT 8 m (26.25’) 3500K N2 Top w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N2-24V3WM-48K-8M-1 24VDC 3W/FT 8 m (26.25’) 4800K N2 Top w/ 2 Molded Inputs
L-N2-24V3WM-65K-8M-1 24VDC 3W/FT 8 m (26.25’) 6500K N2 Top w/ 2 Molded Inputs
 24VDC Top-Emitting Neoloop
24V
Custom (starter cord molded in),
N1   (Side Emitting)

79”
(2 m)
1”
(25 mm)
5/8”
(16 mm)
3/4”
(18 mm)
L-N1-12PKT-2M-1 L-N2-12PKT-2M-1
79” (2 m) starter cords molded on each end. Route a 6 mm W x 12 mm D (Side-Emitting (N1)) or 10 mm W x 9.5 mm D
(Top-Emitting (N2)) groove for a tight recessed installation or surface mount with U-Clips (sold separately).
79” (2 m) starter cords molded on each end. Route a 6 mm W x 12 mm D (Side-Emitting (N1)) or 10 mm W x 9.5 mm D
(Top-Emitting (N2)) groove for a tight recessed installation or surface mount with U-Clips (sold separately).
1-800-227-1171   |   trescolighting.com 11
 12/24VDC  DIY Neoloop Link Cords Part # Description
L-N1-LNK25-1 12/24VDC 25 cm (10”) Neoloop DIY Link Cord, Side-Emitting
L-N1-LNK60-1 12/24VDC 60 cm (24”) Neoloop DIY Link Cord, Side-Emitting
L-N1-LNK120-1 12/24VDC 120 cm (48”) Neoloop DIY Link Cord, Side-Emitting
L-N1-LNK180-1 12/24VDC 180 cm (72”) Neoloop DIY Link Cord, Side-Emitting
L-N2-LNK25-1 12/24VDC 25 cm (10”) Neoloop DIY Link Cord, Top-Emitting
L-N2-LNK60-1 12/24VDC 60 cm (24”) Neoloop DIY Link Cord, Top-Emitting
L-N2-LNK120-1 12/24VDC 120 cm (48”) Neoloop DIY Link Cord, Top-Emitting
L-N2-LNK180-1 12/24VDC 180 cm (72”) Neoloop DIY Link Cord, Top-Emitting
 12/24VDC  DIY Neoloop Back-to-Back Connector
Part # Description
L-N1-BTB-1 12/24VDC Neoloop DIY Back-to-Back Connector, Side-Emitting
L-N2-BTB-1 12/24VDC Neoloop DIY Back-to-Back Connector, Top-Emitting
 12/24VDC  DIY Neoloop End Caps
Part # Description
L-N1-ENDCAP-1 12/24VDC Neoloop DIY End Cap, Side-Emitting
L-N2-ENDCAP-1 12/24VDC Neoloop DIY End Cap, Top-Emitting
 12/24VDC  Neoloop U-Clips
Part # Description
L-N1-UCLP-1 12/24VDC Neoloop DIY U-Clip Mount, Side-Emitting (10 pcs)
L-N2-UCLP-1 12/24VDC Neoloop DIY U-Clip Mount, Top-Emitting (10 pcs)
 24VDC Power Supplies Works with all Tresco 24VDC power supplies. See Specification Guide for all options.
1-800-227-1171   |   trescolighting.com
141
COMPONENTS Power SuppliesControllersInstall Accessories
12VDC
24V DC
120V
 24VDC DIY Neoloop Starter Cords Part # Description
L-N1-24PKT-2M-1 24VDC 2 m (79”) Neoloop DIY Starter Lead, Side-Emitting
L-N2-24PKT-2M-1 24VDC 2 m (79”) Neoloop DIY Starter Lead, Top-Emitting
Neoloop
1-1/4”
(30 mm)
1/2”